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Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

Request for Comments Submission Date Extension - Meadowbank and Whale Tail
Project Core Receiving Environment Monitoring Program (CREMP) 2021 Plan
Update for water licences 2AM-MEA1530 and 2AM-WTP1830


Onita, John <john.onita@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca> Wed, Jan 26, 2022 at 8:29 AM
To: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>, Marie-Pier Marcil <marie-pier.marcil@agnicoeagle.com>, Licensing
Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>
Cc: "Keim, Andrew" <andrew.keim@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, "Bermann, Marcus" <marcus.bermann@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>,
"Dewar, Spencer" <Spencer.dewar@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>

Good morning Richard,

 

CIRNAC will like to request for an extension date to submit comments to the Water Board on Meadowbank and Whale
Tail Project Core Receiving Environment Monitoring
Program (CREMP) 2021 Plant Updates.

 

CIRNAC plan to submit comments on February 21, 2022.

 

Thanks, and best regards,

 

John Onita

 

From: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>


Sent: Friday, December 31, 2021 10:59 AM

To: Marie-Pier Marcil <marie-pier.marcil@agnicoeagle.com>

Subject: Meadowbank and Whale Tail Project Core Receiving Environment Monitoring Program (CREMP) 2021 Plan
Update for water licences 2AM-MEA1530 and 2AM-WTP1830

 

Good morning,

 

The Nunavut Water Board acknowledges receipt December 23, 2021 of Core Receiving Environment Monitoring Program
(CREMP) 2021 Plan Update, it is attached, and can be found at the link below:

 

ftp://ftp.nwb-oen.ca/registry/2%20MINING%20MILLING/2A/2AM%20-%20Mining/2AM-WTP1830%
20Agnico/3%20TECH/B%20GENERAL/14%20PLANS

 

Interested parties are invited to submit comments by January 31, 2022.
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The Nunavut Water board is aware that a number of web browsers are no longer supporting File Transfer Protocol (ftp). If
you are having difficulty accessing our FTP site you may need to download an FTP application.  We have been
recommending
the FileZilla Client below to access the files, which is a free and open source application.  A link can be
found below:

https://filezilla-project.org/

 

Regards,

 

Richard

-- 

To unsubscribe from this group and stop receiving emails from it, send an email to
distro-2am-mea+unsubscribe@nwb-
oen.ca.
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